PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Bauer	03/10/2011
Gary Richard Callen	03/09/2011
Judi Christine Humphrey	03/10/2011
Todd Jeffrey Johnson	03/11/2011
Matthew Wendell Schiesher	03/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambrex Charles City, Inc.
Street Address:	1205 11th Street
City:	Charles City
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50616

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12973453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-8745

Email: cedavis@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Chad E. Davis
Address Line 1: 53 State Street
Address Line 2: Exchange Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CBX-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad E. Davis

Total Attachments: 16

source=CBX002Assignment#page1.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page2.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page3.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page4.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page5.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page6.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page7.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page8.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page9.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page10.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page11.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page12.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page13.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page14.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page15.tif source=CBX002Assignment#page16.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

	THIS A	SSIGNMENT, made this _	day of	,	_, by
Michael J	. Bauer; (Gary Richard Callen; Judi Ch	nristine Humphrey; T	odd Jeffrey Johnso	n; and
Matthew	Wendell S	Schiesher (hereinafter referre	d to as Assignors), re	esiding at 310 3rd A	Avenue
Charles C	ity, Iowa	50616; 210 Park Avenue, C	harles City, Iowa 50)616; 407 Howard	Street,
Charles C	ity, Iowa	50616; 202 South Main Stre	eet, Olds, Iowa 5264	7; and 204 Meadow	w Lane,
Charles C	ity, Iowa	50616, respectively;			

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PREPARING LISDEXAMFETAMINE AND SALTS THEREOF, set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on December 20, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/973,453; and

WHEREAS, Cambrex Charles City, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Iowa having its principal place of business at 1205 11th Street, Charles City, Iowa 50616 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

	Michael J. Baver
Date: March 10, 2011	
United States of America State of A) ss. County of FLOYD)	:
On this Tenth day of March personally came Michael J. Bauer described in and who executed the foregoing instru	, 201 , before me , to me known to be the individual unjent, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Notary Public
	ET Q
Assignment by Inventor	
Methods and Compositions for Pre-	paring Lisdexamfetomine and Sults Thereof
U.S. Patent Application Nº 12/9	
J	N28 03/51/1,

		•		Ullen -
			Gary R	ichard Callén
Date: Marc	49,20	4		
United States of Amer State of County of	ica <u> </u>)) ss.:		
On this personally came described in and who e of the same.	Gary R	Marc M kichard Callen foregoing instru	to me know	, before me on to be the individual edged execution
		×	Jorany Public	

65. 28

			ndi Chri	stra Hungh	21%
			Judi Christine		U
Date: <u>63/10/</u>	11				
United States of Amer	ica)			
State of	Loug) ss.:			
County of	Floyd)			
On this	_day of <i>[*</i>]aa		-2011	, before me	
personally came		lumphrey	, to me known to	be the individual	
described in and who					
of the same.			WAR	Kellen	
		Notary	Public		

de Jago

			Todd Jeffrey Johnson
Date:			
United States of Am	nerica)		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On this	day of	,	, before me
personally came	Todd Jeffrey Johnson	,	to me known to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the foregoing instru	ment, ar	d acknowledged execution
of the same.			
	-		
]	Notary P	ublic

					1	Matthew We	andell Schiesher	Mariestananegopolassonos
Date:	03-2	1-11						
United Sta State of County of	tes of Americ	a Fossa Floyd	g)) ss.:)				
On this	2/	day of	March	<u> </u>	,	2011	, before me	
personally	********	-	Wendell Sc				n to be the individu	ıal
of the sam		kecuted in	e foregoing i	1/1	je J	Macknowled (Macknowled)	lged execution	

81.28

LIBC/3954410.1

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS A	SSIGNMENT, made this _	day of	, by	
Michael J. Bauer;	Gary Richard Callen; Judi Cl	hristine Humphrey; Tod	d Jeffrey Johnson; and	l
Matthew Wendell	Schiesher (hereinafter referre	ed to as Assignors), resi	ding at 310 3rd Avenu	e,
Charles City, Iowa	50616; 210 Park Avenue, C	Charles City, Iowa 5061	6; 407 Howard Street	ţ,
Charles City, Iowa	50616; 202 South Main Str	eet, Olds, Iowa 52647;	and 204 Meadow Lan	e,
Charles City, Iowa	50616, respectively;			

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PREPARING LISDEXAMFETAMINE AND SALTS THEREOF, set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on December 20, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/973,453; and

WHEREAS, Cambrex Charles City, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Iowa having its principal place of business at 1205 11th Street, Charles City, Iowa 50616 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

3

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

			Michael J. Bauer
Date:			
***************************************		-	
United States of Amer	ica)	
State of) ss.:	
County of			
On this	day of	,	, before me
personally came	Michael J. Ba	auer	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoin	g instrument	, and acknowledged execution
of the same.			ū
		W	
		Notar	ry Public

	-	Gary Richard Callen
Date:		
United States of Ame	erica)	
State of) ss.:	
County of		
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	Gary Richard Callen	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		<u> </u>
	1	Notary Public

	•	J	udi Christine Humphrey
Date:			
United States of Am	erica)		
State of) ss.:		
County of			
On this	day of	,	, before me
personally came	Judi Christine Humphrey	, to	me known to be the individual
described in and who of the same.	executed the foregoing instrum		
or with dame.			
	No	otary Pub	lic

Total Jeffrey Johnson March 11, 2011) 85.: day of , before me , to me known to be the individual Todd Jeffrey Johnson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

Date:

State of

On this

personally came

of the same.

County of

United States of America

JENNIFER CARTER ommission Number 766933 My Commission Expires February 28, 2014

		Matthew Wendell Schiesher
Date:		········
United States of Am	nerica)
State of) ss.:
County of		
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	Matthew We	endell Schiesher , to me known to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the for	regoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		
		Notary Public

LIBC/3954410.1

RECORDED: 04/19/2011